
1 

SWITCH K34.5 EFI

11/2/2023 

DISCLAIMER: Content of this PDF is information in possession of Altoz at the time of creation of this PDF and may not 

represent future changes. Altoz recommends using the electronic version of the parts catalog for the most current 

information. Product specifications and appearance are subject to change.

2023-11-02



2 
Table of Contents 

1055204, SWITCH K34.5 EFI ................................................................................................................................................................. 4 

9990803, SYS,FRAME,SWITCH,2024 ..................................................................................................................................................... 6 

2001474, ASM,TANK PANEL LATCH,SWT ............................................................................................................................................... 9 

2001475, ASM,ANTI-ROTATION,CLUTCH,SWT ....................................................................................................................................11 

9990805, SYS,TUBING/COVER PANELS,SWITCH,2024 ........................................................................................................................13 

9990806, SYS,DRIVE,PUMP/MOTOR/HYDR,SWITCH,2024 .................................................................................................................15 

2001476, ASM,HYD FILTER AND FITTINGS,SWT .................................................................................................................................18 

2001477, ASM,HYDRAULIC TANK,SWT ...............................................................................................................................................20 

2001478, ASM,PUMP DRIVE TENSIONER,SWT ...................................................................................................................................22 

9990807, SYS,ENGINE/EXH,SWITCH K34.5 EFI,2024 ..........................................................................................................................24 

9990808, SYS,STEERING,SWITCH,2024 ...............................................................................................................................................27 

2001516, ASM,STEERING LINKAGE TURNBUCKL,LH,BC,SWT .............................................................................................................30 

2001517, ASM,STEERING LINKAGE TURNBUCKL,RH,BC,SWT .............................................................................................................32 

2001518, ASM,STEERING TOWER CAP FRONT,BC,SWT ......................................................................................................................34 

2001548, ASM,STEERING CONTROL LEVER,LH,SWT ...........................................................................................................................36 

2001553, ASM,STEERING CONTROL LEVER,RH,SWT ..........................................................................................................................38 

2001523, ASM,BRAKE LINK W/TURNBUCKLE,SWT ............................................................................................................................40 

9990809, SYS,LIFT ARM,SWITCH,2024 ...............................................................................................................................................42 

2001470, ASM,ATTACHMENT TENSIONER,LIFT ARM,SWT .................................................................................................................44 

2001472, ASM,PTO TENSIONER,SWT .................................................................................................................................................46 

2001525, ASM,DUAL IDLER PULLEY,SWT ............................................................................................................................................48 

9990810, SYS,OPERATOR STATION,SWITCH,2024 ...............................................................................................................................50 

2001469, ASM,OPERATOR PLATFORM,SWT .......................................................................................................................................52 

2001511, ASM,PAD W/ MOUNT BRKTS,SWT ......................................................................................................................................54 

9990811, SYS,ELECTRICAL,SWITCH K34.5,2024 ..................................................................................................................................56 

2001022, ASM,LED LIGHT,XC/XP/XE/XR/XPHD/TRX/TSX ....................................................................................................................58 

2001524, ASM,CONSOLE CAP,REAR,SWT ...........................................................................................................................................60 

2001586, BATTERY CABLE,POSITIVE,48 ..............................................................................................................................................62 

2001587, BATTERY CABLE,NEGATIVE,50 .............................................................................................................................................64 

2001588, ASM,STEERING HANDLE SWITCH MNT,LH,SWT ..................................................................................................................66 

2001554, HARNESS,PUSH BUTTON SWITCH W/CONN,SWT ..............................................................................................................68 

2001555, HARNESS,ROCKER SWITCH,HYDR CTRL,SWT(FAB) .............................................................................................................70 

2001589, ASM,STEERING HANDLE SWITCH MNT,RH,SWT .................................................................................................................72 

2023-11-02



3 
2001590, ASM,UPPER LIGHT BAR W/CONN,SWT ..............................................................................................................................74 

2001593, HARNESS,AUX ELECT CIRCUIT,4 PIN,SWT(FAB) ...................................................................................................................76 

9990812, SYS,FUEL,SWITCH K34.5,2024 ............................................................................................................................................78 

2001527, ASM,TANK COVER,RH,SWT .................................................................................................................................................81 

2001528, ASM,TANK COVER,LH,SWT ..................................................................................................................................................83 

2001529, ASM,FUEL TANK,SWT ..........................................................................................................................................................85 

2000133, PICK-UP ASM,FUELTANK,31 ................................................................................................................................................87 

9990858, SYS,AUX HYDRAULICS,SWITCH K34.5,2024 ........................................................................................................................89 

2001473, ASM,AUX HYD MOUNT,SWT ...............................................................................................................................................92 

2001480, ASM,VALVE BLOCK W/ FITTINGS,SWT ................................................................................................................................94 

2001550, ASM,OIL COOLER W/ FITTINGS/MNTS,SWT .......................................................................................................................96 

9990859, SYS,TRACKS,SWITCH,2024 ..................................................................................................................................................98 

2001530, ASM,TRACK SLIDE AND IDLERS,SWT ................................................................................................................................ 100 

2001213, ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,10 ................................................................................................................................ 102 

2001544, ASM,AXLE AND IDLERS,LH,SWT ....................................................................................................................................... 104 

2001077, ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,8 .................................................................................................................................. 106 

2001173, ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,6 .................................................................................................................................. 108 

2001546, ASM,AXLE AND IDLERS,RH,SWT ...................................................................................................................................... 110 

2001549, ASM,FRONT SUSPENSION ARM,SWT .............................................................................................................................. 112 

2001556, ASM,HALF WHEEL,OUTER,SPROCKET STYLE,SWT ........................................................................................................... 114 

2001557, ASM,HALF WHEEL,INNER,SPROCKET STYLE,SWT ............................................................................................................ 116 

2023-11-02



4 

 

1055204, SWITCH K34.5 EFI

2023-11-02



5 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 9990803 SYS,FRAME,SWITCH,2024 1 

2 9990805 SYS,TUBING/COVER PANELS,SWITCH,2024 1 

3 9990806 SYS,DRIVE,PUMP/MOTOR/HYDR,SWITCH,2024 1 

4 9990807 SYS,ENGINE/EXH,SWITCH K34.5 EFI,2024 1 

5 9990808 SYS,STEERING,SWITCH,2024 1 

6 9990809 SYS,LIFT ARM,SWITCH,2024 1 

7 9990810 SYS,OPERATOR STATION,SWITCH,2024 1 

8 9990811 SYS,ELECTRICAL,SWITCH K34.5,2024 1 

9 9990812 SYS,FUEL,SWITCH K34.5,2024 1 

10 9990858 SYS,AUX HYDRAULICS,SWITCH K34.5,2024 1 

11 9990859 SYS,TRACKS,SWITCH,2024 1 

2023-11-02



6 

 

9990803, SYS,FRAME,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



7 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 7787 NUT, PKG QTY 10 2 

2 1201104 WELD,CHASSIS,SWT,2023 1 

3 1201105 WELD OPERATOR TOWER,SWT 1 

4 1201110 WELD,OP CUSION MNT,BOLT IN,SWT 1 

5 2001474 ASM,TANK PANEL LATCH,SWT 2 

6 2001475 ASM,ANTI-ROTATION,CLUTCH,SWT 1 

7 3106725 GUARD,HYD HOSE,16GA,SWT 2 

8 3106742 MOUNT,BRAKE SWITCH,12GA,SWT 1 

9 3106743 FENDER,LH SIDE,10GA,SWT 1 

10 3106744 FENDER,RH SIDE,10GA,SWT 1 

11 3106745 PIN CATCH,OIL COOLER,12GA,SWT 1 

12 3107034 PANEL,REAR ACCESS,12GA,SWT 1 

13 3107036 SHROUD,ENGINE AIR INTAKE,14GA,SWT 1 

14 3107037 SUPPORT,FRONT RUBBER GUARD,10GA,SWT 1 

15 3107038 MOUNT,OP PLATFORM SWITCH,12GA,SWT 1 

16 3107039 STRAP,BATTERY HOLD DOWN,16GA,SWT 1 

17 3107235 BRKY,BATTERY BUMPER,18GA,SWT 1 

18 4050023 FOAM 2 

19 4050081 FOAM TAPE,ADH,1/16"Tx1/2"Wx5"L,BLK 2 

20 5000126 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 1 

21 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 7 

22 5000128 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 12 

23 5000130 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 4 

24 5000132 BOLT 2 

25 5000133 SCREW 1 

26 5000154 BOLT, PKG QTY 10 4 

2023-11-02



8 

 

27 5000156 NUT, PKG QTY 20 3 

28 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 9 

29 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 10 

30 5000169 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

31 5000176 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 4 

32 5000181 NUT, PKG QTY 10 2 

33 5000182 NUT 2 

34 5000194 BOLT 2 

35 5000196 BOLT 7 

36 5000230 ROD END 1 

37 5000254 CABLE TIE 19 

38 5000358 KNOB,FIVE LOBE,5/16"-18X1" STUD,BLK 2 

39 5000408 SCREW 1 

40 5000417 NUT, RIVET, PKG QTY (5) 5 

41 5000428 NUT 2 

42 5000492 BOLT 2 

43 5000584 NUT, PKG QTY 10 4 

44 5000619 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2"-13X1.00",GR5,ZY 4 

45 5000701 BOLT, PKG QTY (5) 2 

46 5000734 GREASE FIT,STRAIGHT,1/8"NPT,ZY 2 

47 5000827 PIN,DETENT RING,5/16"ODX1-1/2"L,ZC 1 

48 5500087 GROMMET,COMPRESSION DART,1/2"IDX1"HOLE 1 

49 5500089 FRONT SKID PLATE,RUBBER,SWT 1 

50 5500098 RUBBER,ADHESIVE BACK,2"X5"X1/16"EPDM 1 

51 6000067 SEAL,RUBBER,4"X9/32"X17/32"X3/16" 3 

52 6000070 BULB SEAL,ENGINE SHROUD,1/16"ET X 15.5" 1 

2023-11-02



9 

 

2001474, ASM,TANK PANEL LATCH,SWT

2023-11-02



10 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201117 WELD PANEL LATCH MOUNT,SWT 1 

2 1201118 WELD,PANEL LATCH HOOK,SWT 1 

3 5000073 SPRING 1 

4 5000101 E-RING 2 

5 5000684 SCREW,1/4"-20X7/8",HEX SET-CUP PT,SS 1 

6 5000844 NUT,1/4"-20,THIN JAM,ZY 1 

2023-11-02



11 

 

2001475, ASM,ANTI-ROTATION,CLUTCH,SWT

2023-11-02



12 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201119 WELD,ANTI ROTATION BRKT,SWT 1 

2 5000156 NUT, PKG QTY 20 2 

3 5500081 BUMPER,STUD MNT,1/4"-20,1"ODX3/4"HT 2 

2023-11-02



13 

 

9990805, SYS,TUBING/COVER PANELS,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



14 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5424 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 4 

2 1201106 WELD,OUTER SUPPORT TUBE,LH,SWT 1 

3 1201107 WELD,OUTER SUPPORT TUBE,RH,SWT 1 

4 1201108 WELD,ADJ TANK HINGE,SWT 4 

5 1201109 WELD,UPPER CENTER COVER,SWT 1 

6 3106785 FRONT GUARD,ENGINE,14GA,SWT 1 

7 3107087 SKID PLATE,REAR,16GA,SWT 1 

8 3107088 SKID PLATE,FRONT,16GA,SWT 1 

9 5000126 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

10 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 6 

11 5000128 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 10 

12 5000156 NUT, PKG QTY 20 2 

13 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 12 

14 5000176 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 4 

15 5000181 NUT, PKG QTY 10 6 

16 5000196 BOLT 4 

17 5000416 BUMPER,STUD MNT,5/16"-18,1"ODX3/8"HT 2 

18 5000612 WASHER,BELLEVILLE,.505"IDX1"ODX.035",PL 4 

19 5000634 NUT, PKG QTY 20 4 

20 5000807 BOLT,SHOULDER,1/2"X2.00"(THD=3/8"-16),ZY 4 

21 5000832 LOOP CLAMP,CUSHIONED,1.25"ID 2 

22 6000066 SEAL,RUBBER,7.25"X3/8"SIDE BULB X1/16"ET 2 

23 6000072 INSULATION,FRONT ENGINE GUARD,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



15 

 

9990806, SYS,DRIVE,PUMP/MOTOR/HYDR,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



16 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 4698 COTTER PIN 2 

2 2001476 ASM,HYD FILTER AND FITTINGS,SWT 1 

3 2001477 ASM,HYDRAULIC TANK,SWT 1 

4 2001478 ASM,PUMP DRIVE TENSIONER,SWT 1 

5 2900655 BELT,COGGED,BX41 1 

6 2900657 PULLEY,CAST,H-BUSHING BORE,4.95"OD 1 

7 2900659 HQ BUSHING,PULLEY,7/8" BORE/1/4" KEY 1 

8 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 3 

9 5000143 SCREW 8 

10 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 5 

11 5000161 NUT, PKG QTY 10 3 

12 5000176 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 16 

13 5000196 BOLT 2 

14 5000295 SPRING 1 

15 5000364 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 2 

16 5000380 CLAMP, PKG QTY (10) 4 

17 5000447 BOLT 1 

18 5000571 NUT, HEAVY HEX, PKG QTY (10) 8 

19 5000584 NUT, PKG QTY 10 8 

20 5000706 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 1/2"BARB,90°ELBOW 1 

21 5000737 SCREW, PKG QTY (10) 2 

22 5000739 CLAMP,WORM DRIVE,SAE#6,5/16"WIDE,SS 3 

23 5000742 PINCH CLAMP,3.625"ID,0.281"WIDE,304SS 2 

24 5000743 WASHER,1/2",.515IDX.875ODX.095,HARD,ZY 8 

25 5000775 FIT,HYDR,10 ORB M X 10 JIC M,45*EL 4 

26 5000777 FIT,HYDR,6 JIC M X 6 JIC F,90*EL 1 

2023-11-02



17 

 

27 5000778 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 8 JIC M,STRAIGHT LONG 1 

28 5000780 FIT,HYDR,6 JIC,M X M X M,BH RUN TEE 1 

29 5000793 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M X 6 JIC M,45*EL 2 

30 5000843 KEY,MACHINE,ROUNDED.25"SQX1.25"L,ZC 1 

31 5000849 FIT,HYDR,4 ORB M X6 JIC M,.219"ID STR AD 2 

32 5000852 BREATHER CAP,1/2"NPT 1 

33 5000854 FIT,HYD,1/2"NPT FEM X 1/2"BARB,STRAIGHT 1 

34 5000881 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 5/8"BARB,90°ELBOW 1 

35 5500070 TRANS GUARD,MOLDED,3.125"ID(FIN)X2",TSX 2 

36 5700114 HOSE,1/2",10 JIC F X 8 ORB M 90*EL,24.5" 1 

37 5700115 HOSE,1/2",10 JIC F X 8 ORB M 90*EL,21.5" 1 

38 5700116 HOSE,1/2",10 JIC F X 8 ORB M 90*EL,20.5" 1 

39 5700117 HOSE,1/2",10 JIC F X 8 JIC F 90*EL,22.25 1 

40 5700124 HOSE,1/4",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F,17.5" 1 

41 5700125 HOSE,1/4",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F 45*EL,25.25" 1 

42 5700130 HOSE,PUMP RETURN TO TANK,1/2"IDX10",SWT 1 

43 5700140 HOSE,TANK BREATHER,1/2"IDX10.25",SWT 1 

44 5700157 HOSE,OIL TANK TO FILTER,5/8"IDX10",SWT 1 

45 5700158 HOSE,PUMP SUPPLY,5/8"IDX17.25",SWT 1 

46 6200071 PUMP MOTOR,TANDEM,AUX CHARGE,PR SERIES 1 

47 6200072 WHEEL MOTOR,LH,TF0280,STANDARD ROT 1 

48 6200073 WHEEL MOTOR,RH,TF0280,REVERSE ROT 1 

49 8372038 KIT,HUB 4 BOLT 2 

2023-11-02



18 

 

2001476, ASM,HYD FILTER AND FITTINGS,SWT

2023-11-02



19 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5082 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 2 

2 2900641 HEAD/FILTER,HYDRAULIC,1"-12 STUD,SAE 8 1 

3 3106755 MOUNT BRKT,HYD FILTER,10GA,SWT 1 

4 5000881 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 5/8"BARB,90°ELBOW 2 

2023-11-02



20 

 

2001477, ASM,HYDRAULIC TANK,SWT

2023-11-02



21 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201123 WELD,HYDRAULIC TANK,SWT 1 

2 5000706 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 1/2"BARB,90°ELBOW 1 

3 5000708 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB,M X F X F,RUN TEE 1 

4 5000710 FIT,HYDR,8 JIC M,HEX HEAD PLUG 1 

5 5000713 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 1/2" BARB,45°ELBOW 1 

6 5000725 SIGHT GLASS W/ INDICATOR BALL,1/2"NPT 1 

7 5000794 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X6 JIC M,STRGHT ADAPTER 1 

8 5000860 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M,SOCKET HEAD PLUG 1 

9 5000881 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB M X 5/8"BARB,90°ELBOW 1 

10 5500083 RUBBER PLUG,OIL FILL TUBE,SWT 1 

11 5700098 HOSE,3/8"ID,8 JIC F X 8 ORB M ,14" 1 

2023-11-02



22 

 

2001478, ASM,PUMP DRIVE TENSIONER,SWT

2023-11-02



23 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201122 WELD,PUMP DRIVE TENSIONER,SWT 1 

2 2900344 PULLEY 1 

3 3100502 LOWER SPACER 1 

4 3100503 SLEEVE 1 

5 3101151 SPACER 1 

6 5000082 BEARING 2 

7 5000131 BOLT, PKG QTY 10 1 

2023-11-02



24 

 

9990807, SYS,ENGINE/EXH,SWITCH K34.5 EFI,2024

2023-11-02



25 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 4264 BALL JOINT 2 

2 4265 SPRING,GAS,FILL HOOD,MAX 2 

3 5379 CLAMP,WORM DRIVE,SAE#64,1/2"WIDE,SS 2 

4 11366 NUT 4 

5 1201112 WELD,ENGINE SHROUD,RH,SWT 1 

6 1201113 WELD,ENGINE SHROUD,LH,SWT 1 

7 2900664 PULLEY,DRIVE,5.0"ODX1.75"HUB,SWT 1 

8 2900671 CLUTCH,250FT LBS,CW ROT,1.125"SHAFT 1 

9 3106791 CLUTCH SPACER,MULE DRIVE,1.875ODX.569,ZY 1 

10 3106792 WASHER,OGURA CLUTCH,.25",SWT 1 

11 3106795 HEAT,SHIELD,HOSES,16GA,SWT 1 

12 3106796 RISER STAND,ENGINE,7GA,SWT 1 

13 3107085 HEAT SHIELD,MUFFLER,UPPER,4",20GA,SWT 1 

14 3107086 HEAT SHIELD,MUFFLER,LOWER,4",20GA,SWT 1 

15 3107176 HEAT SHIELD,ATTACHMENT BELT,16GA,SWT 1 

16 5000126 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

17 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

18 5000130 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 4 

19 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 6 

20 5000173 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 2 

21 5000180 NUT, CLIP, PKG QTY (10) 2 

22 5000202 NUT 2 

23 5000256 BOLT 1 

24 5000363 BOLT 4 

25 5000364 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 1 

26 5000456 SCREW 1 

2023-11-02



26 

 

27 5000625 BOLT,3/8"-16X1-1/2",FLANGED HH,GR8,ZY 4 

28 5000688 BOLT,7/16"-14X2-3/4",FLANGED HH,GR8,ZY 1 

29 5000809 KEY,SQUARE,.25"X3.5"L,ZC 1 

30 5000821 OIL DRAIN,W/O O-RING,KAWASAKI ENGINE 1 

31 5000822 O-RING,OIL DRAIN,KAWASAKI ENGINE 1 

32 6000069 GASKET,MUFFLER INSULATION,SWT 1 

33 6200076 ENGINE,KAWASAKI,FX,34.5HP,EFI 1 

34 6500042 MUFFLER,KAWASAKI,FX,34.5HP,EFI 1 

2023-11-02



27 

 

9990808, SYS,STEERING,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



28 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 445 COTTER PIN, PKG QTY (10) 2 

2 5647 WASHER 4 

3 11366 NUT 2 

4 1201165 WELD,CONNECTING SLEEVE,BRAKE SHAFT,SWT 1 

5 1201166 WELD,BRAKE SHAFT,UPPER,SWT 1 

6 1201183 WELD,OUTER BRAKE SHAFT,LH,SWT 1 

7 1201184 WELD,OUTER BRAKE SHAFT,RH,SWT 1 

8 2001516 ASM,STEERING LINKAGE TURNBUCKL,LH,BC,SWT 1 

9 2001517 ASM,STEERING LINKAGE TURNBUCKL,RH,BC,SWT 1 

10 2001518 ASM,STEERING TOWER CAP FRONT,BC,SWT 1 

11 2001523 ASM,BRAKE LINK W/TURNBUCKLE,SWT 1 

12 3102041 BUSHING,FLANGE,.375"IDX.563"ODX.375",ZY 1 

13 3106797 SPACER BUSHING,PUMP CNTRL ARM,ZY,SWT 1 

14 3107200 SLEEVE,PARK BRAKE SPACER,1.60",SWT 2 

15 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

16 5000158 NUT 4 

17 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 1 

18 5000162 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

19 5000173 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 1 

20 5000185 BOLT 1 

21 5000316 SPRING 1 

22 5000476 BOLT 1 

23 5000644 SCREW,5/16"-18X1-1/2",HHCS,FT,ZY 1 

24 5000834 E-RING,EXTERNAL RETAINING,3/4",ZY 2 

25 5000836 CLEVIS PIN,WIRE LOCK,5/16"ODX1-3/16"L,ZC 2 

26 5000857 SCREW,1/4"-20X2-1/2",HHCS,GR8,ZY 2 

2023-11-02



29 

 

27 5500025 GRIP,BRK/2SPD HNDL,BLK,1"X4-11/16"(6/PK) 1 

2023-11-02



30 

 

2001516, ASM,STEERING LINKAGE TURNBUCKL,LH,BC,SWT

2023-11-02



31 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 3106799 CNTRL ROD,STEER,HEX,5/16-24,LH,21.375,ZY 1 

2 5000166 NUT 1 

3 5000716 ROD END,FEMALE,W/STUD,5/16"-24 LH,ZY 1 

4 5000717 NUT,5/16"-24,HEX JAM,LH,ZC 1 

5 5000769 ROD END,FEMALE,5/16"-24 RH,5/16"ID,ZY 1 

2023-11-02



32 

 

2001517, ASM,STEERING LINKAGE TURNBUCKL,RH,BC,SWT

2023-11-02



33 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 3106798 CNTRL ROD,STEER,HEX,5/16-24,RH,14.688,ZY 1 

2 5000166 NUT 1 

3 5000715 ROD END,FEMALE,W/STUD,5/16"-24 RH,ZY 1 

4 5000716 ROD END,FEMALE,W/STUD,5/16"-24 LH,ZY 1 

5 5000717 NUT,5/16"-24,HEX JAM,LH,ZC 1 

2023-11-02



34 

 

2001518, ASM,STEERING TOWER CAP FRONT,BC,SWT

2023-11-02



35 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 7787 NUT, PKG QTY 10 4 

2 1201115 WELD,CONSOLE TRIM BAR,SWT 1 

3 1201124 WELD,CONSOLE TOWER,FRONT CAP,SWT 1 

4 1201173 WELD,FRONT GRAB BAR,STEERING,SWT 1 

5 2001548 ASM,STEERING CONTROL LEVER,LH,SWT 1 

6 2001553 ASM,STEERING CONTROL LEVER,RH,SWT 1 

7 3100502 LOWER SPACER 4 

8 3107084 MOUNT,CENTER LIGHT,14GA,SWT 1 

9 5000156 NUT, PKG QTY 20 2 

10 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 3 

11 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 2 

12 5000161 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

13 5000175 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 1 

14 5000190 SCREW 1 

15 5000191 SCREW 1 

16 5000196 BOLT 3 

17 5000492 BOLT 2 

18 5000701 BOLT, PKG QTY (5) 2 

19 5000829 SCREW,7/16"-14X5",HHCS,GR5,ZY 1 

2023-11-02



36 

 

2001548, ASM,STEERING CONTROL LEVER,LH,SWT

2023-11-02



37 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201192 WELD,STEERING ARM LEVER,LH,SWT 1 

2 3100503 SLEEVE 1 

3 5000082 BEARING 2 

4 5000861 NUT,RIVET,#10-24X0.130"-0.255"MT,ZY 1 

5 5500082 STEERING GRIP,FOAM,3/4"NOM IDx6",BLK,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



38 

 

2001553, ASM,STEERING CONTROL LEVER,RH,SWT

2023-11-02



39 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201193 WELD,STEERING ARM LEVER,RH,SWT 1 

2 3100503 SLEEVE 1 

3 5000082 BEARING 2 

4 5000861 NUT,RIVET,#10-24X0.130"-0.255"MT,ZY 1 

5 5500082 STEERING GRIP,FOAM,3/4"NOM IDx6",BLK,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



40 

 

2001523, ASM,BRAKE LINK W/TURNBUCKLE,SWT

2023-11-02



41 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5648 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

2 5726 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 1 

3 1201172 WELD,BRAKE LINKAGE W/STUD,SWT 1 

4 5000079 ROD END 1 

5 5000170 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 1 

6 5000171 NUT, LH, PKG QTY (10) 1 

7 5000274 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 1 

8 5000862 HEX CONNECTING ROD,1/2-20 LH-RH,SHORT 1 

9 5500007 BUMPER 1 

2023-11-02



42 

 

9990809, SYS,LIFT ARM,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



43 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201114 WELD,LIFT ARM,SWT 1 

2 2001470 ASM,ATTACHMENT TENSIONER,LIFT ARM,SWT 1 

3 2001472 ASM,PTO TENSIONER,SWT 1 

4 2001525 ASM,DUAL IDLER PULLEY,SWT 1 

5 2900663 VBELT,KEVLAR,B62 1 

6 2900668 PULLEY,FLAT IDLER,5.75ODX0.635ID,1"FW,ZY 1 

7 2900679 SPRING PLUNGER,1/2"PIN,LOCKING T HANDLE 2 

8 3101392 SPACER,BAG IDLER PULLEY,.377"IDX1.14",ZY 1 

9 3106768 SPACER,SLEEVE,PTO DRIVE TENSIONER,ZY,SWT 1 

10 3106997 INNER SLEEVE,LIFT ARM PIVOT,ZY,SWT 2 

11 4000181 PLUG,SNAP IN,1.75"ODX1.5"HOLE,PLASTIC 2 

12 5000058 WASHER 2 

13 5000132 BOLT 1 

14 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 2 

15 5000161 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

16 5000163 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

17 5000259 SCREW 1 

18 5000261 WASHER 1 

19 5000295 SPRING 1 

20 5000311 BOLT 1 

21 5000364 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 1 

22 5000447 BOLT 1 

23 5000734 GREASE FIT,STRAIGHT,1/8"NPT,ZY 2 

24 5000771 SCREW,5/8"-11X3-1/2",PT,SHCS,ZY 2 

25 5000833 SPRING,TORSION,180°,SWT 1 

26 5000842 BOLT,3/8"-16X2",FLANGED HH,GR8,ZY 1 

2023-11-02



44 

 

2001470, ASM,ATTACHMENT TENSIONER,LIFT ARM,SWT

2023-11-02



45 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201178 WELD,ATTACH TENSIONER,LIFT ARMS,SWT 1 

2 2900431 PULLEY,IDLER,DRIVE,4"ODX0.635"ID 1 

3 3100503 SLEEVE 1 

4 3102196 SPACER SLEEVE,DECK PULLEY,1"ODX1.755",ZY 1 

5 5000082 BEARING 2 

6 5000151 BOLT 1 

7 5000161 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

2023-11-02



46 

 

2001472, ASM,PTO TENSIONER,SWT

2023-11-02



47 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 7787 NUT, PKG QTY 10 2 

2 1201111 WELD,PTO TENSIONER,SWT 1 

3 2900470 DAMPER,SROID,200N,88MM STROKE 1 

4 2900661 PULLEY,V IDLER,5"ODX0.635"ID,ZY 1 

5 3100498 SPACER SLEEVE 1 

6 3100503 SLEEVE 1 

7 5000082 BEARING 2 

8 5000131 BOLT, PKG QTY 10 2 

9 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 1 

10 5000161 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

11 5000175 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 1 

12 5000259 SCREW 1 

13 5000504 WASHER 1 

2023-11-02



48 

 

2001525, ASM,DUAL IDLER PULLEY,SWT

2023-11-02



49 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201177 WELD,DOUBLE IDLER PULLEY,SWT 1 

2 3107100 SLEEVE,BEARING SPACER,DUAL IDLER,PL,SWT 1 

3 5000558 BEARING,BALL,6205-2RSCT,25MM ID,TRX 2 

4 5000845 SNAP RING,INTERNAL RETAINING,2",BO 2 

2023-11-02



50 

 

9990810, SYS,OPERATOR STATION,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



51 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201168 WELD,PLATFORM SHOCK COVER,BC,SWT 1 

2 2001469 ASM,OPERATOR PLATFORM,SWT 1 

3 2001511 ASM,PAD W/ MOUNT BRKTS,SWT 1 

4 3106323 BUSHING,FLANGE,.314"IDX.5"ODX.375",ZY 2 

5 3106422 SLEEVE,OP PLATFORM,.621"ODX.855",ZY 2 

6 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

7 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 2 

8 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 2 

9 5000174 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 2 

10 5000178 NUT 2 

11 5000295 SPRING 2 

12 5000566 BUMPER,STUD MNT,#10-24,1"ODX1/2"HT 2 

13 5000728 SCREW,5/16"-18X2-1/4",HHCS,GR5,ZY 2 

14 5000772 SHOCK ABSORBER,750 LB,160 MM 1 

15 5000773 SCREW,3/8"-16X4-1/4",HHCS,GR8,ZY 2 

16 5000838 CLEVIS PIN,W/HOLE,5/16"ODX1-3/4"L,ZC 2 

2023-11-02



52 

 

2001469, ASM,OPERATOR PLATFORM,SWT

2023-11-02



53 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201169 WELD,OPERATOR PLATFORM,SWT 1 

2 3107050 SPRING HOOK,OP PLATFORM,7GA,SWT 2 

3 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 2 

4 5000178 NUT 2 

5 5000428 NUT 2 

6 5000566 BUMPER,STUD MNT,#10-24,1"ODX1/2"HT 2 

7 5000586 BOLT 2 

8 5000747 BUSHING,FLANGE,.625"IDX.75"ODX.75",BRZ 2 

2023-11-02



54 

 

2001511, ASM,PAD W/ MOUNT BRKTS,SWT

2023-11-02



55 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5425 SCREW 4 

2 1201167 WELD,OP PAD LOWER MNT,SWT 1 

3 2900651 LEG PAD,FOAM,TSX,26.485",5/16"-18 THR 1 

4 3106996 STUD,CUSHION LATCH,6061 AL,SWT 1 

5 3107053 STIFFENER,UPPER OPERATOR PAD,12GA,SWT 1 

6 5000173 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 1 

7 5500091 TUBING,RUBBER,.375"ODX.25"IDX10",EPDM 1 

2023-11-02



56 

 

9990811, SYS,ELECTRICAL,SWITCH K34.5,2024

2023-11-02



57 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 4629 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 4 

2 5033 NUT 4 

3 2001022 ASM,LED LIGHT,XC/XP/XE/XR/XPHD/TRX/TSX 2 

4 2001524 ASM,CONSOLE CAP,REAR,SWT 1 

5 2001571 HARNESS,MAIN,SWT(FAB) 1 

6 2001573 HARNESS,HYDRAULIC VALVE,SWT(FAB) 1 

7 2001581 HARNESS,LIGHTS/AUXILIARY,SWT(FAB) 1 

8 2001586 BATTERY CABLE,POSITIVE,48",SWT 1 

9 2001587 BATTERY CABLE,NEGATIVE,50",SWT 1 

10 2001588 ASM,STEERING HANDLE SWITCH MNT,LH,SWT 1 

11 2001589 ASM,STEERING HANDLE SWITCH MNT,RH,SWT 1 

12 2001590 ASM,UPPER LIGHT BAR W/CONN,SWT 1 

13 2001593 HARNESS,AUX ELECT CIRCUIT,4 PIN,SWT(FAB) 1 

14 5000019 SCREW 3 

15 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 2 

16 5000196 BOLT 2 

17 5000272 SCREW 2 

18 8000135 HARNESS,ADAPTER,KAWI EFI,TSXI/XPHDI/TRXI 1 

19 2001572 HARNESS,DASHBOARD,SWT(FAB) 0 

20 8200057 CONTROL 1 

21 8200196 SWITCH,PLUNGER,DPST,NO/NO,SNAP,XE 1 

22 8200197 SWITCH,PLUNGER,DPST,NO/NC,SNAP 1 

23 8200319 MODULE,SOFTSTART,W/RPM 1 

24 8200400 BATTERY,MOWER,SP-45,GRP 45,480 CCA 1 

25 8200517 BATTERY LUG,3/8" STUD,WING NUT,POSTIVE 1 

26 8200518 BATTERY LUG,5/16" STUD,WING NUT,NEGATIVE 1 

2023-11-02



58 

 

2001022, ASM,LED LIGHT,XC/XP/XE/XR/XPHD/TRX/TSX

2023-11-02



59 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 8200092 CONNECTOR 1 

2 8200136 CONNECTOR 1 

3 8200146 CONNECTOR 2 

4 8200148 CONNECTOR 2 

5 8200295 LIGHT,LED,ROUND,12-48VDC,10W,BLK,FLOOD 1 

2023-11-02



60 

 

2001524, ASM,CONSOLE CAP,REAR,SWT

2023-11-02



61 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 2900340 KEY FOB 1 

2 3107064 GRAB BAR,REAR,STEERING,MACHINED,SWT 2 

3 3107068 REAR COVER,CONSOLE TOP,12GA,SWT 1 

4 3107172 RETAINER,FIR CLIP,REAR CONSOLE,16GA.SWT 1 

5 4000185 PLUG,SNAP IN,0.875" HOLE,DD,BLK,PLASTIC 2 

6 5000129 BOLT 4 

7 5000254 CABLE TIE 2 

8 8200052 SWITCH 1 

9 8200054 KEY 1 

10 8200056 SWITCH 1 

11 8200062 SOCKET 1 

12 8200064 SWITCH 1 

13 8200341 THROTTLE,ELEC,DIAL ACTUATED,0-5VDC 1 

14 8200490 SWITCH,PB,SPST-NO,OFF/ON,BLK,THREAD 1 

15 8200491 SWITCH,PB,SPST-NO,OFF/MOM,BLK,THREAD 1 

16 8200511 HOUR METER/TACHOMETER,MINI,LCD,GDI,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



62 

 

2001586, BATTERY CABLE,POSITIVE,48",SWT

2023-11-02



63 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 8000006 WIRE 1 

2 8200086 TERMINAL 1 

3 8200096 HEATSHRINK 2 

4 8200103 CONDUIT,NYLON,CORRUGATE,GRAY STRIPE,.35" 1 

5 8200438 TERM,RING,3/8" STUD,6 AWG,TC (36473) 1 

6 8200522 BATTERY BOOT,RED,6 AWG,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



64 

 

2001587, BATTERY CABLE,NEGATIVE,50",SWT

2023-11-02



65 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 8000008 WIRE,6 GA,BLACK,PVC 1 

2 8200086 TERMINAL 2 

3 8200096 HEATSHRINK 2 

4 8200103 CONDUIT,NYLON,CORRUGATE,GRAY STRIPE,.35" 1 

5 8200521 BATTERY BOOT,BLACK,6 AWG,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



66 

 

2001588, ASM,STEERING HANDLE SWITCH MNT,LH,SWT

2023-11-02



67 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 4000178 PLASTIC SWITCH HOLDER,SWT 1 

2 2001554 HARNESS,PUSH BUTTON SWITCH W/CONN,SWT 1 

3 2001555 HARNESS,ROCKER SWITCH,HYDR CTRL,SWT(FAB) 1 

2023-11-02



68 

 

2001554, HARNESS,PUSH BUTTON SWITCH W/CONN,SWT

2023-11-02



69 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 100252 TAPE 2 

2 8000138 WIRE,20 GA,ORANGE,AUTO,TXL 1 

3 8000150 WIRE,20 GA,BLACK,AUTO,TXL 1 

4 8200169 SWITCH,PB,SPST,OFF/ON,BLACK,ROUND 1 

5 8200414 CONN,HOUSING,PLUG,AMP AT/DT,2POS 1 

6 8200429 WEDGE LOCK,PLUG,2POS,AMP AT/DT 1 

7 8200457 CONN,SOCKET,20-16AWG,AMP AT/AHD,NICKEL 2 

8 8200482 HEATSHRINK,BLACK,3/16"X1-1/4"',POLY 2 

9 8200096 HEATSHRINK 1 

10 8200513 SLEEVING,SELF WRAP,1/4"X100',BLK,POLY 1 

2023-11-02



70 

 

2001555, HARNESS,ROCKER SWITCH,HYDR CTRL,SWT(FAB)

2023-11-02



71 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 100252 TAPE 6 

2 8000143 WIRE,20 GA,RED,AUTO,TXL 1 

3 8000145 WIRE,20 GA,BLUE,AUTO,TXL 1 

4 8000150 WIRE,20 GA,BLACK,AUTO,TXL 1 

5 8200096 HEATSHRINK 2 

6 8200395 SWITCH,PROPORTIONAL ROCKER,HYDR CONTROL 1 

7 8200424 CONN,HOUSING,PLUG,AMP AT/DT,3POS 1 

8 8200433 WEDGE LOCK,PLUG,3POS,AMP AT/DT 1 

9 8200457 CONN,SOCKET,20-16AWG,AMP AT/AHD,NICKEL 3 

10 8200482 HEATSHRINK,BLACK,3/16"X1-1/4"',POLY 3 

11 8200513 SLEEVING,SELF WRAP,1/4"X100',BLK,POLY 1 

2023-11-02



72 

 

2001589, ASM,STEERING HANDLE SWITCH MNT,RH,SWT

2023-11-02



73 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 4000179 PLASTIC SWITCH HOLDER,RH,SWT 1 

2 2001555 HARNESS,ROCKER SWITCH,HYDR CTRL,SWT(FAB) 1 

3 2001554 HARNESS,PUSH BUTTON SWITCH W/CONN,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



74 

 

2001590, ASM,UPPER LIGHT BAR W/CONN,SWT

2023-11-02



75 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 8200509 LIGHT BAR,12V LED 10" RECTANGLE 1 

2 8200416 CONN,HOUSING,RECEPT,AMP AT/DT,2POS 1 

3 8200453 CONN,PIN,20-16AWG,AMP AT/AHD,NICKEL 2 

4 8200454 WEDGE LOCK,RECEPT,2POS,AMP AT/DT 1 

2023-11-02



76 

 

2001593, HARNESS,AUX ELECT CIRCUIT,4 PIN,SWT(FAB)

2023-11-02



77 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 8200524 CONN,HOUSING,RECEPT,CNLINKO,4POS,16AWG 1 

2 8200423 CONN,HOUSING,PLUG,AMP AT/DT,4POS 1 

3 8000016 WIRE 1 

4 8000017 WIRE 1 

5 8000009 WIRE 1 

6 8000030 WIRE,16 GA,BLACK,AUTO,SXL 1 

7 8200457 CONN,SOCKET,20-16AWG,AMP AT/AHD,NICKEL 4 

8 8200096 HEATSHRINK 1 

9 8200432 WEDGE LOCK,PLUG,4POS,AMP AT/DT 1 

10 8200513 SLEEVING,SELF WRAP,1/4"X100',BLK,POLY 1 

11 4000184 POCKET,POD,AUX HARNESS,RND,SWT 1 

2023-11-02



78 

 

9990812, SYS,FUEL,SWITCH K34.5,2024

2023-11-02



79 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 4264 BALL JOINT 2 

2 5422 SCREW, PKG QTY 25 12 

3 5424 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

4 5647 WASHER 4 

5 1201175 WELD,TANK MOUNT PANEL,RH,SWT 1 

6 1201176 WELD,TANK MOUNT PANEL,LH,SWT 1 

7 2001527 ASM,TANK COVER,RH,SWT 1 

8 2001528 ASM,TANK COVER,LH,SWT 1 

9 2001529 ASM,FUEL TANK,SWT 1 

10 3107094 ROLLER BUSHING,TANK LATCH,SWT 2 

11 3107096 MOUNTING BRKT,UPPER,FUEL TANK,12GA,SWT 1 

12 3107097 MOUNTING BRKT,FRONT,FUEL TANK,12GA,SWT 1 

13 3107108 TANK COVER,UPPER MOUNT,16GA,SWT 2 

14 3107109 TANK COVER,REAR MOUNT,16GA,SWT 2 

15 3107114 MOUNT,TANK COVER,FRONT,16GA,SWT 2 

16 5000066 CLAMP 4 

17 5000099 CLEVIS PIN 2 

18 5000101 E-RING 2 

19 5000126 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 4 

20 5000154 BOLT, PKG QTY 10 8 

21 5000156 NUT, PKG QTY 20 7 

22 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 4 

23 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 8 

24 5000173 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 2 

25 5000180 NUT, CLIP, PKG QTY (10) 16 

26 5000196 BOLT 4 

2023-11-02



80 

 

27 5000254 CABLE TIE 3 

28 5000274 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 2 

29 5000416 BUMPER,STUD MNT,5/16"-18,1"ODX3/8"HT 2 

30 5000492 BOLT 8 

31 5000846 VALVE,FUEL CUT-OFF,2-WAY,90°,PM,SWT 1 

32 5000878 BARBED COUPLER,3/16"X3/16",HOSE,HDPE,BLK 1 

33 5500072 BUMPER,PLATE MNT,1/4"-20,0.75"ODX0.5"TH 4 

34 5700137 HOSE,VAPOR,CTL,3/16"IDX77",SWT 1 

35 5700138 HOSE,FUEL,CTL,1/4"IDX29.75",SWT 1 

36 5700139 HOSE,FUEL,CTL,1/4"IDX24",SWT 1 

37 5700155 HOSE,VAPOR,CTL,3/16"IDX54",ENG SIDE,SWT 1 

38 5700156 HOSE,FUEL,CTL,1/4"IDX11",TANK-FILTER,SWT 1 

39 8200458 CONDUIT,NYLON,COR,GRAY STRIPE,CTL,22.50" 1 

2023-11-02



81 

 

2001527, ASM,TANK COVER,RH,SWT

2023-11-02



82 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 3163 RIVET, BLIND (PKG QTY 10) 22 

2 5093 SCREW, PKG QTY 25 7 

3 3107101 TANK COVER,CENTER PANEL,RH,16GA,SWT 1 

4 3107102 TANK COVER,OUTER PANEL,RH,16GA,SWT 1 

5 3107103 TANK COVER,UPPER PANEL,RH,16GA,SWT 1 

6 3107107 TANK COVER,LOWER TRIM,RH,16GA,SWT 1 

7 3107110 TANK COVER,LWR TRIM SUPPORT,16GA,SWT 1 

8 3107111 TANK COVER,LARGE MNT,16GA,SWT 1 

9 3107112 TANK COVER,SMALL MNT,16GA,SWT 1 

10 3107113 TANK COVER,INT MOUNT,16GA,SWT 1 

11 5000180 NUT, CLIP, PKG QTY (10) 7 

2023-11-02



83 

 

2001528, ASM,TANK COVER,LH,SWT

2023-11-02



84 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 3163 RIVET, BLIND (PKG QTY 10) 22 

2 5093 SCREW, PKG QTY 25 7 

3 3107104 TANK COVER,CENTER PANEL,LH,16GA,SWT 1 

4 3107105 TANK COVER,LOWER PANEL,LH,16GA,SWT 1 

5 3107106 TANK COVER,UPPER PANEL,LH,16GA,SWT 1 

6 3107110 TANK COVER,LWR TRIM SUPPORT,16GA,SWT 1 

7 3107111 TANK COVER,LARGE MNT,16GA,SWT 1 

8 3107112 TANK COVER,SMALL MNT,16GA,SWT 1 

9 3107113 TANK COVER,INT MOUNT,16GA,SWT 1 

10 3107115 TANK COVER,LOWER TRIM,LH,16GA,SWT 1 

11 5000180 NUT, CLIP, PKG QTY (10) 7 

12 5000750 GROMMET,2-1/4"IDX2-1/2"HOLEX1/4"PANEL 1 

13 5000753 O-RING,SIZE-333,BUNA-N,70 DURO 1 

2023-11-02



85 

 

2001529, ASM,FUEL TANK,SWT

2023-11-02



86 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201179 WELD,FUEL TANK,ALUM,SWT 1 

2 2000133 PICK-UP ASM,FUELTANK,31",XC/XPHD/TRX/SWT 1 

3 2900512 CAP,GAS,2.25,RATCHET,W/PRT,XE/XR/354/TSX 1 

4 2900644 GAUGE,GAS-KELCH,15" 1 

5 5000081 GROMMET 1 

6 5000315 GROMMET 1 

7 6500023 VENT,REMOTE,KELCH 1 

2023-11-02



87 

 

2000133, PICK-UP ASM,FUELTANK,31",XC/XPHD/TRX/SWT

2023-11-02



88 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5000046 PICK-UP W/ FILTER,FUEL ASM 1 

2 5000048 ELBOW,90°,FUEL PICK-UP 1 

3 5000049 GROMMET 1 

4 5700002 HOSE,FUEL PICKUP,3/16"IDX31",XC/XPHD/TRX 1 

2023-11-02



89 

 

9990858, SYS,AUX HYDRAULICS,SWITCH K34.5,2024

2023-11-02



90 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5093 SCREW, PKG QTY 25 3 

2 1201120 WELD,LIFT CYLINDER PIN,LOWER,SWT 1 

3 1201181 WELD,OIL COOLER SCREEN,SWT 1 

4 2001473 ASM,AUX HYD MOUNT,SWT 1 

5 2001480 ASM,VALVE BLOCK W/ FITTINGS,SWT 1 

6 2001550 ASM,OIL COOLER W/ FITTINGS/MNTS,SWT 1 

7 2900674 CYLINDER,HYDR,2.25"BOREX6"STROKEX1"SH 1 

8 3106751 SLEEVE,UPPER MNT,LIFT CYL,1.5",ZY,SWT 1 

9 3107144 CYLINDER,SPACER SLEEVE,7GA,SS,SWT 2 

10 3107173 AUX HYD,STRAIGHT FRNT,HYD COVER,14GA,SWT 1 

11 5000127 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 3 

12 5000128 BOLT, PKG QTY (10) 1 

13 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 6 

14 5000176 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 2 

15 5000196 BOLT 3 

16 5000584 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

17 5000776 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M X 6 JIC M,90*EL 1 

18 5000792 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M X6 JIC M,STRGHT ADAPTER 1 

19 5000826 SCREW,1/2"-13X3",HHCS,GR8,ZY 1 

20 5000855 PIN,DETENT RING,3/8"ODX1-1/2"EL,ZC 2 

21 5700120 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F,42.25" 1 

22 5700121 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F,46.5" 1 

23 5700122 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F,45*ELxLONG 90*EL,11.5" 1 

24 5700123 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F,45*ELxLONG 90*EL,10.25 1 

25 5700127 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F X6 JIC F LONG 90*EL,29 1 

26 5700135 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F 45*EL,48.5" 1 

2023-11-02



91 

 

27 5700136 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F,33.5" 1 

28 5700136 HOSE,3/8",6 JIC F X 6 JIC F,33.5" 1 

29 6000066 SEAL,RUBBER,7.25"X3/8"SIDE BULB X1/16"ET 2 

2023-11-02



92 

 

2001473, ASM,AUX HYD MOUNT,SWT

2023-11-02



93 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201217 WELD,AUX HYDR FITT MNT,SWT 1 

2 5000180 NUT, CLIP, PKG QTY (10) 3 

3 5000779 FIT,HYDR,6 JIC M X 1/4"NPT M,STRAIGHT BH 2 

4 5000795 FIT,HYDR,6 JIC M X 6 JIC F,45*EL 2 

5 5000800 FIT,HYDR,1/4"NPT F X 1/4"FF F,QC COUPLER 1 

6 5000801 FIT,HYDR,1/4"NPT F X 1/4"FF M,QC COUPLER 1 

2023-11-02



94 

 

2001480, ASM,VALVE BLOCK W/ FITTINGS,SWT

2023-11-02



95 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 5646 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 4 

2 2900680 ASM,HYDR BLOCK,CYL CTL W/PRESS RELEASE 1 

3 3106764 MOUNT,HYD VALVE,12GA,SWT 1 

4 3106767 MOUNT,VALVE CONTROL DRIVER,14GA,SWT 1 

5 5000156 NUT, PKG QTY 20 3 

6 5000181 NUT, PKG QTY 10 1 

7 5000221 NUT, PKG QTY (10) 4 

8 5000414 SCREW 4 

9 5000492 BOLT 3 

10 5000776 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M X 6 JIC M,90*EL 4 

11 5000792 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M X6 JIC M,STRGHT ADAPTER 2 

12 8200397 CONTROLLER,HFX12M,HYDR CIRCUIT 1 

2023-11-02



96 

 

2001550, ASM,OIL COOLER W/ FITTINGS/MNTS,SWT

2023-11-02



97 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 2001551 ASM,TEMP SENSOR W/CONN,150 DEG,SWT 1 

2 2900669 ASM,OIL COOLER,DS1,SWT 1 

3 3106753 LOWER MOUNT,OIL COOLER,12GA,SWT 1 

4 3106754 UPPER MOUNT,OIL COOLER,12GA,SWT 1 

5 3107138 RETAINER,OIL COOLER SCREEN,18GA,SWT 1 

6 4050081 FOAM TAPE,ADH,1/16"Tx1/2"Wx5"L,BLK 2 

7 4050084 FOAM TAPE,ADH,3/8"Tx3/4"Wx1"L,BLK 2 

8 5000157 NUT, PKG QTY 10 6 

9 5000173 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 4 

10 5000774 FIT,HYDR,16 ORB M X 6 ORB F,PORT ADAPTER 2 

11 5000776 FIT,HYDR,6 ORB M X 6 JIC M,90*EL 2 

12 5000796 FIT,HYDR,8 ORB MX 1/4"NPT F,PORT ADAPTER 1 

13 5000850 SCREW,5/16"-18X3/4",BHCS,GR8,ZY 6 

2023-11-02



98 

 

9990859, SYS,TRACKS,SWITCH,2024

2023-11-02



99 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 2001530 ASM,TRACK SLIDE AND IDLERS,SWT 2 

2 2001544 ASM,AXLE AND IDLERS,LH,SWT 1 

3 2001546 ASM,AXLE AND IDLERS,RH,SWT 1 

4 2001549 ASM,FRONT SUSPENSION ARM,SWT 2 

5 2001556 ASM,HALF WHEEL,OUTER,SPROCKET STYLE,SWT 2 

6 2001557 ASM,HALF WHEEL,INNER,SPROCKET STYLE,SWT 2 

7 3107222 MOUNT,BRAKE SHAFT,SPROCKET DRV,.25",SWT 2 

8 3107224 SUSPENSION,SPACER WASHER,10GA SS,SWT 4 

9 5000146 BOLT, PKG QTY 10 6 

10 5000147 BOLT 4 

11 5000159 NUT, PKG QTY 20 6 

12 5000174 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 4 

13 5000176 WASHER, PKG QTY (10) 8 

14 5000414 SCREW 2 

15 5000584 NUT, PKG QTY 10 4 

16 5000599 SCREW 4 

17 5000634 NUT, PKG QTY 20 4 

18 5000839 HITCH PIN,5/8"ODx4"L,W/PULL LOOP,ZY 1 

19 5500099 TRACK,ALTOZ,230MM Wx72MM Px39 P,T-BAR 2 

2023-11-02



100 

 

2001530, ASM,TRACK SLIDE AND IDLERS,SWT

2023-11-02



101 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201187 WELD,AXLE TENSIONER SLIDE,SWT 1 

2 2001213 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,10",TRX766 2 

3 3106379 HUB CAP,TRACK WHEEL,6061 ALUM 2 

4 3107018 BOSS,TRACK TENSIONER BLOCK ,ZY,SWT 1 

5 5000243 BOLT, PKG QTY 5 2 

6 5000261 WASHER 2 

7 5000523 SPRING PIN,.25"X1.5",PL 2 

8 5000567 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 6 

9 5000576 SPRING,DIE,1"ODX.5"IDX1"OAL 2 

10 5000577 O-RING,SIZE-134,BUNA-N 2 

2023-11-02



102 

 

2001213, ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,10",TRX766

2023-11-02



103 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1500022 WHEEL,CAST IRON,BLK,10"OD,TRX766 1 

2 3104112 BEARING SPACER,TRACK WHEEL,TRX,PL 1 

3 5000558 BEARING,BALL,6205-2RSCT,25MM ID,TRX 2 

4 5000674 O-RING,SIZE-137,BUNA-N 0 

5 6000052 SEAL,CASSETTE,IDLER WHEEL,TRX/TSX 1 

2023-11-02



104 

 

2001544, ASM,AXLE AND IDLERS,LH,SWT

2023-11-02



105 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201188 WELD,THREADED TRACK TENSION ROD,SWT 1 

2 2001077 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,8",TRX/TSX 3 

3 2001173 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,6",TRX/TSX 1 

4 2001213 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,10",TRX766 2 

5 2001545 ASM,WALKING BEAM/AXLE TUBE,LH,SWT 1 

6 3106379 HUB CAP,TRACK WHEEL,6061 ALUM 6 

7 3107026 SPACER,TRACK TENSION SHAFT,1.375",ZY,SWT 1 

8 3107225 SHIM WASHER,TRACK TENS PIVOT,7GA,SWT 1 

9 3107226 PIVOT BUSHING,TRK TENS BOLT,ZY,3",SWT 1 

10 5000243 BOLT, PKG QTY 5 6 

11 5000261 WASHER 6 

12 5000567 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 18 

13 5000577 O-RING,SIZE-134,BUNA-N 6 

14 5000734 GREASE FIT,STRAIGHT,1/8"NPT,ZY 1 

15 5000840 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL RETAINING,1-1/8",ZY 1 

16 5000841 NUT,7/8"-9,HEX FINISH FULL,GR2,ZY 1 

2023-11-02



106 

 

2001077, ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,8",TRX/TSX

2023-11-02



107 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1500020 WHEEL,CAST IRON,BLK,8"OD,TRX354/561 1 

2 3104112 BEARING SPACER,TRACK WHEEL,TRX,PL 1 

3 5000558 BEARING,BALL,6205-2RSCT,25MM ID,TRX 2 

4 5000674 O-RING,SIZE-137,BUNA-N 0 

5 6000052 SEAL,CASSETTE,IDLER WHEEL,TRX/TSX 1 

2023-11-02



108 

 

2001173, ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,6",TRX/TSX

2023-11-02



109 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1500021 WHEEL,CAST IRON,BLK,6"OD,TRX561/766 1 

2 3104112 BEARING SPACER,TRACK WHEEL,TRX,PL 1 

3 5000558 BEARING,BALL,6205-2RSCT,25MM ID,TRX 2 

4 5000674 O-RING,SIZE-137,BUNA-N 0 

5 6000052 SEAL,CASSETTE,IDLER WHEEL,TRX/TSX 1 

2023-11-02



110 

 

2001546, ASM,AXLE AND IDLERS,RH,SWT

2023-11-02



111 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201188 WELD,THREADED TRACK TENSION ROD,SWT 1 

2 2001077 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,8",TRX/TSX 3 

3 2001173 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,6",TRX/TSX 1 

4 2001213 ASM,CAST IDLER WHEEL,OUTER,10",TRX766 2 

5 2001547 ASM,WALKING BEAM/AXLE TUBE,RH,SWT 1 

6 3106379 HUB CAP,TRACK WHEEL,6061 ALUM 6 

7 3107026 SPACER,TRACK TENSION SHAFT,1.375",ZY,SWT 1 

8 3107225 SHIM WASHER,TRACK TENS PIVOT,7GA,SWT 1 

9 3107226 PIVOT BUSHING,TRK TENS BOLT,ZY,3",SWT 1 

10 5000243 BOLT, PKG QTY 5 6 

11 5000261 WASHER 6 

12 5000567 SCREW, PKG QTY 10 18 

13 5000577 O-RING,SIZE-134,BUNA-N 6 

14 5000734 GREASE FIT,STRAIGHT,1/8"NPT,ZY 1 

15 5000840 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL RETAINING,1-1/8",ZY 1 

16 5000841 NUT,7/8"-9,HEX FINISH FULL,GR2,ZY 1 

2023-11-02



112 

 

2001549, ASM,FRONT SUSPENSION ARM,SWT

2023-11-02



113 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 1201194 WELD,FRONT SUSPENSION ARM,SWT 1 

2 5000835 SCREW,1/2"-13X2",HHCS,GR5,ZY 1 

3 5500073 RUBBER BUMPER W/STEEL,1/2-13 TH,3.125"OD 1 

4 5500097 RUBBER BUSHING,LEAF SPRING,1.38"ODX3" 2 

2023-11-02



114 

 

2001556, ASM,HALF WHEEL,OUTER,SPROCKET STYLE,SWT

2023-11-02



115 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 3107228 INNER RING,OUTER DRV WHEEL,13P,.25",SWT 1 

2 3107229 OUTER RING,OUTER DRV WHEEL,13P,.25",SWT 1 

3 3107230 MID RING,OUTER DRIVE WHEEL,13P,.25",SWT 1 

4 3107234 CENTER HUB,SPROCKET DRIVE TRACK,.25",SWT 1 

5 5000185 BOLT 3 

6 5000634 NUT, PKG QTY 20 3 

7 5000876 SPRING,PIN,COILED,.25"X.75",PL 4 

2023-11-02



116 

 

2001557, ASM,HALF WHEEL,INNER,SPROCKET STYLE,SWT

2023-11-02



117 

 

Ref# Part# Description Qty 

1 3107231 OUTER RING,INNER DRV WHEEL,13P,.25",SWT 1 

2 3107232 INNER RING,INNER DRV WHEEL,13P,.25",SWT 1 

3 3107233 MID RING,INNER DRIVE WHEEL,13P,.25",SWT 1 

4 3107234 CENTER HUB,SPROCKET DRIVE TRACK,.25",SWT 1 

5 5000185 BOLT 3 

6 5000634 NUT, PKG QTY 20 3 

7 5000876 SPRING,PIN,COILED,.25"X.75",PL 4 

 

2023-11-02




